## Town of Arbor Vitae, Vilas County, Wisconsin Ordinance #04-2023 Amending Town of Arbor Vitae #01-1949 Section 4, Peddling & Soliciting

The Town Board of the Town of Arbor Vitae pursuant to its authority under Wis. Stats. § 241.27, 66.0423, 423.101, does hereby amend the Town of Arbor Vitae, Peddling and Soliciting Ordinance and does ordain as follows: Ordinance #01-1949 Section 4 stating a \$10 a day amount for a peddler's license is hereby amended and increased to \$20 per day.

The ordinance goes into effect upon completion of legal posting/publication.

Adopted this 17, day of May, 2023 by the Town Board of the Town of Arbor Vitae.